

Display Your Publications at the

ASMBS Bookstore in the 2024 Annual Meeting Marketplace!

We invite you to make your book and other publications available for purchase during the ASMBS Annual Meeting on June 9-13, 2024 in San Diego, California.

We are happy to display your publications in the ASMBS Marketplace alongside our other merchandise items for sale. This offer is available to our 2024 ASMBS Members, 2024 ASMBS Corporate Council Members and speakers or authors of a paper being presented at our 40th Annual Meeting.

The bookstore operates on a consignment basis, with ASMBS retaining 35% of purchase proceeds. The terms are as follows:

- 1. You are responsible for shipping your books to San Diego, California.
- 2. We will display your books and process all transactions.
- 3. After the meeting, we will box and ship unsold items to you, at your cost.
- 4. We reserve the right to review all materials submitted to sell in the bookstore and accept or deny based on appropriate content.

Our Bookstore will be in the ASMBS Marketplace Area, in the San Diego Convention Center near the ASMBS meeting rooms.

If you are interested in participating, please complete and return the Bookstore Agreement Form below via email to <u>kayla@asmbs.org</u>

We hope to see you in San Diego!

ASMBS Annual Meeting 2024 Resource Center Bookstore Agreement Form

The following criteria is established for all active 2024 ASMBS Members, 2024 ASMBS Corporate Council Members, and speakers or authors of a paper being presented at the 40th Annual Meeting who would like to include copies of books for sale at the ASMBS Bookstore. Your books will be displayed and sold in our marketplace area alongside other ASMBS merchandise.

Any questions regarding book sales should be directed to Kayla McCray at 352-331-4900 EXT:0 or <u>kayla@asmbs.org</u>.

 Authors must ship materials directly to the warehouse, either boxed, crated, or skidded. Deliveries are accepted from <u>May 6 - June 3</u>. <u>Please send Kayla McCray your tracking information</u> and ship to: ASMBS 2024 ANNUAL MEETING

C/O: T3 EXPO TForce Freight c/o HTS 2321 Siempre Viva Ct, Suite 103 San Diego, CA 92154 ATTN: Kayla McCray/ASMBS Marketplace

- ASMBS will receive a 35% sales commission.
- ASMBS will return unsold books following the 2024 Annual Meeting to the address below. The cost of return shipping will be deducted from monies owed the author.
- ASMBS will issue the author a check to the name and address provided below.

Author/Speaker Name:	
Mailing Address:	
-	
Email address & Phone #	
Make Check Payable To:	

MEDIA TYPE	MEDIA TITLE	Retail Price (USD)	Quantity to be Shipped*	Official Use Only:			
				Final Cost	Quantity Sold	Quantity Returned	Return Cost

*Recommended quantity is 25-30 copies; a maximum of 35 copies per media item may be sent.

Please indicate your agreement to the information listed above by signing and returning this form by email (<u>kayla@asmbs.org</u>). Thank you!